
2024/25 Schedule of Fees and Charges
For the year ending 30 June 2025

Description 23/24 Total Fee 24/25 Fee GST 24/25 Total Fee

Community  Amenities
Collection Charges
Residential - Domestic Waste Management Charge (per year) 
- incl. 1 General Waste 240lt Bin Service per week and 1 Recycling 
240lt Bin Service per fortnight

341.75$                       353.70$                     -$                  353.70$                       

Residential - Additional General Waste 240lt Bin (per year)
- 1 Waste Service per week

170.90$                       176.90$                     -$                  176.90$                       

Residential - Additional Residential Recycling 240lt Bin (per year) 
- 1 Recycling Service per fortnight

170.90$                       176.90$                     -$                  176.90$                       

Commercial/Industrial - 1 General Waste 240lt Bin Service per 
week (per year)

375.95$                       353.73$                     35.37$              389.10$                       

Commercial/Industrial - Additional 1 General Waste Service per 
week (per year)

375.95$                       353.73$                     35.37$              389.10$                       

Commercial/Industrial Recycling 240lt Bin - 1 service per fortnight 
(per year)

187.95$                       176.82$                     17.68$              194.50$                       

Bin Replacement
Replacement of 240L MGB 109.90$                       103.41$                     10.34$              113.75$                       
Waste Facility Fees and Charges
Out of hours weighbridge operations (per hour)  
Commercial 7 Mile Waste Facility customers only

411.00$                       386.73$                     38.67$              425.40$                       

Special Disposal Requirement
Waste Disposal Permit (per permit) 23.10$                         21.73$                       2.17$                23.90$                         
Commercial Biomedical & Clinical Waste disposal - R100, R120, 
R130, R140 (per tonne) Minimum charge 0.5 tonne
Additional permit charge applies

261.55$                       246.09$                     24.61$              270.70$                       

Commercial Sharps Container Disposal (1.4L) 18.18$                       1.82$                20.00$                         

Asbestos Waste Disposal (per Tonne) - Minimum charge one tonne
Additional permit charge applies

261.55$                       246.09$                     24.61$              270.70$                       

Quarantine Waste Disposal (per Tonne) - Minimum charge one 
tonne
Additional permit charge applies

350.00$                       329.32$                     32.93$              362.25$                       

Class II Waste Disposal (per Tonne) - Minimum charge one tonne 
Additional permit charge applies

226.40$                       213.00$                     21.30$              234.30$                       

Class III Waste Disposal (per Tonne) - Minimum charge one tonne 
Additional permit charge applies

252.70$                       237.77$                     23.78$              261.55$                       

PFAS Solid Waste  (per tonne) - Minimum charge one tonne 
Additional permit charge applies

252.70$                       237.77$                     23.78$              261.55$                       

Drilling Mud Waste Disposal - Spadable (per tonne) - Minimum 
charge one tonne. Additional permit charge applies 

252.70$                       237.77$                     23.78$              261.55$                       

Bulka Bags. Prior notice of disposal required. Minimum charge 1 
tonne.
Additional permit charge applies.

950.00$                       893.86$                     89.39$              983.25$                       

Commercial Liquid Waste
Biological Liquid Waste Disposal - K110, K130 & K210 (per tonne) 74.30$                         70.00$                       7.00$                77.00$                         

Saline Water Waste Disposal - D300 (per tonne) 74.30$                         70.00$                       7.00$                77.00$                         
Industrial Waste Waters with Treatment Plant Residues Waste 
Disposal - N205 (per tonne)

74.30$                         70.00$                       7.00$                77.00$                         

Industrial Wash Water Waste Disposal - L100 & L150 (per tonne) 74.30$                         70.00$                       7.00$                77.00$                         

Non-halogenated Organic Chemicals Liquid Waste (Glycol 
contaminated water) (per tonne)
NATA analyses required
Additional permit charge applies

98.50$                         89.55$                       8.95$                98.50$                         

Surfactants and Detergents Liquid Waste - M250 (per tonne) 98.50$                         89.55$                       8.95$                98.50$                         
Per-and poly-fluoroalkyl substances (PFAS) contaminated Liquid 
Waste (per tonne) 
NATA analyses required
Additional permit charge applies

263.40$                       247.82$                     24.78$              272.60$                       

Fire Wash Waters (excluding PFAS) - N140 (per tonne) 98.50$                         89.55$                       8.95$                98.50$                         

Waste oil and water mixtures, and hydrocarbon and water mixtures 
NATA analyses required
Additional permit charge applies

98.50$                         89.55$                       8.95$                98.50$                         

General Waste Disposal
Residential general waste (Car, ute and trailer) 
- Residential waste is waste that is generated as a result of the 
ORDINARY day to day use of a domestic premises (Construction 
and Demolition waste over 1m3 will be charged at commercial 
rates)

 No Charge  No Charge  No Charge 

Commercial & industrial general waste (per tonne) - Minimum 
charge  100kg

195.00$                       183.45$                     18.35$              201.80$                       

Commercial cars, utes, trailer only (per tonne) - Minimum charge  
100kg

195.00$                       183.45$                     18.35$              201.80$                       
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Construction & Demolition - Contaminated waste (per tonne) - 
Minimum charge  100kg

195.00$                       183.45$                     18.35$              201.80$                       

Transportable Buildings – Less than 6x3 Not dismantled (per tonne) 
– building must be empty and free of all waste. 

550.00$                       517.50$                     51.75$              569.25$                       

Transportable Buildings – Greater than 6x3 Not dismantled (per 
tonne) – building must be empty and free of all waste.

750.00$                       705.68$                     70.57$              776.25$                       

Metal (Clean) waste  No Charge  No Charge  No Charge 
Timber/Wood/Pallets - Minimum charge  100kg 100.00$                       94.09$                       9.41$                103.50$                       
IBC Tilting Trolley - Prior notice of disposal required. Minimum 
charge 1 tonne.
Additional permit charge applies.

950.00$                       893.86$                     89.39$              983.25$                       

Clean fill (per tonne)  No Charge  No Charge  No Charge 
Metal car bodies (LPG tank removed), metal trailers, metal boats 
and motor bikes (each).  Vehicles must be empty and free of all 
waste.

 No Charge  No Charge  No Charge 

Boats - wooden and fibreglass less than 5 metres in length (each). 
Boat must be empty and free of all waste.

100.00$                       94.09$                       9.41$                103.50$                       

Caravans (each).  Caravan must be empty and free of all waste. 150.00$                       141.14$                     14.11$              155.25$                       

Buses (each).  Bus must be empty and free of all waste. 150.00$                       141.14$                     14.11$              155.25$                       

Tyres Commercial (per tonne) –  tyres more than two metres in 
diameter will not be accepted. Minimum charge one tonne

596.00$                       880.00$                     88.00$              968.00$                       

Rubber products Commercial (per tonne) – conveyor belts etc. – 
Minimum charge one tonne

596.00$                       560.77$                     56.08$              616.85$                       

Tyres (Residential)  - Maximum of 4 passenger or 4x4 vehicle tyres  No Charge  No Charge  No Charge 

Residential green waste (Car, ute & trailer) 
- Residential green waste is waste that is generated as a result of 
the ordinary day to day gardening of a domestic premises (this does 
not include green waste generated from land clearing activities) 
- Branches and cuttings are not to exceed 10cm in diameter and 
1.5m in length

 No Charge  No Charge  No Charge 

Residential household hazardous waste (container size must not 
exceed 20 litres or 20kg per material) – Residential household 
hazardous waste is waste that is generated as a result of the 
ordinary day to day use of a domestic premises and includes 
aerosols, fluorescent tubes, small batteries, household chemicals 
and flares.  Refer the City of Karratha Website for the full list of 
acceptable materials and volumes.     

 No Charge  No Charge  No Charge 

Commercial clean food waste (per tonne) – Minimum charge 100kg.
Advance application required

73.00$                         68.64$                       6.86$                75.50$                         

Commercial clean green waste (per tonne) - Minimum charge 0.5 
tonne

67.15$                         63.18$                       6.32$                69.50$                         

Processed commercial clean green waste
Advance application required

 No Charge  No Charge  No Charge 

Non Compactible Waste - < 2m x 2m. Includes (but not limited to) 
mooring rope, rubber pipes, concrete blocks, cable drums offshore 
buoyancy devices. Prior notice of disposal required. Minimum 
charge one tonne.
Additional permit charge applies  

384.60$                       361.86$                     36.19$              398.05$                       

Non Compactible Waste - > 2m x 2m. Includes (but not limited to) 
mooring rope, rubber pipes, concrete blocks, cable drums offshore 
buoyancy devices. Prior notice of disposal required. Minimum 
charge one tonne. 
Additional permit charge applies 

604.40$                       568.69$                     56.87$              625.55$                       

Supervision of burial (per service) 153.70$                       144.64$                     14.46$              159.10$                       
Relocation of incorrectly deposited waste (per hour) - Minimum 
charge one hour

513.70$                       483.36$                     48.34$              531.70$                       

Petroleum oil and cooking oil (per litre)
  - Residential free of charge - Maximum of 20L
  - Commercial - Maximum of 100L

1.10$                           1.15$                         -$                  1.15$                           

Commercial recycling - Paper, cardboard, hard plastics, steel 
aluminium cans, glass (per tonne) - Minimum charge 100kg
Waste must be sorted and placed in appropriate bins at the transfer 
stations by the customer

83.55$                         78.59$                       7.86$                86.45$                         

Off-loading fee using City of Karratha 2.5T forklift (per hour) 
- Minimum charge one hour 
- Advance application required

131.90$                       124.09$                     12.41$              136.50$                       

Off-loading Fee using City of Karratha Front End Loader (per hour)  
- Minimum charge one hour
- Advance application required 

223.75$                       210.55$                     21.05$              231.60$                       

Off-loading fee using City of Karratha excavator & grappler (per 
hour)
- Minimum charge one hour
- Advance application required

293.70$                       276.36$                     27.64$              304.00$                       

Loading fee for shredded timber/green waste, compost/mulch and 
soil conditioner using City of Karratha resources (per hour)    
- Minimum one hour
- Advance application required

223.75$                       210.55$                     21.05$              231.60$                       

Weighbridge Public Use – Call prior to attending 50.00$                         47.05$                       4.70$                51.75$                         
Duplicate Weighbridge documentation (per item) 34.70$                         32.64$                       3.26$                35.90$                         
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Commercial - Mattress (Each) 40.00$                         37.64$                       3.76$                41.40$                         
Processed Organics
Mulch (per tonne) - Sale to local commercial businesses and 
regional local governments only
 - Advance notice required

130.00$                       122.32$                     12.23$              134.55$                       

Soil Conditioner (per tonne) - Sale to local commercial businesses 
and regional local governments only
- Advance Notice Required

180.00$                       169.36$                     16.94$              186.30$                       

Mulch and Soil Conditioner (Single axle trailer 0.6m3)  - Sale to 
Residents and Non for Profit Groups
- Minimum charge of one trailer
- Purchases to be conducted through site attended during Tipshop 
operating days and hours
- Self loading

100.00$                       94.09$                       9.41$                103.50$                       

Mulch and Soil Conditioner (Dual axle trailer 0.85m3)  - Sale to 
Residents and Non for Profit Groups
- Minimum charge of one trailer
- Purchases to be conducted through site attended during Tipshop 
operating days and hours
- Self loading

150.00$                       141.14$                     14.11$              155.25$                       
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